
Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier

1 370 Streamsides Venture Bravo 39555/12 ESS Nina Forus

2 270 Streamsides Heksan 34619/17 ESS Wenche Farstad/Hans Hodne

3 260 Hunters Guilds Fabbri SE44102/2014 Coc Ida Anette Norheim

4 240 Hunters Guilds Fern SE27236/2016 Coc Marte Hillesdal

5 190 Ah-Tib`s Sandon SE12659/2013 Coc Marte Hillesdal

6 180 Bannockfield Dove 37039/14 Coc Therese Myhrhaug

7 140 Working Bliss Energy 36730/18 Coc Ida Anette Norheim

7 140 Streamsides Francec 40910/16 ESS Tor Magne Gramstad

Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier

1 300 Mi-Mio`s Someone Like You 44458/13 ESS Linda K. Haugen Haukaas

2 300 Mountjoy Relaxed Roxanne SE17508/2012 ESS Ann-Sophie Lindahl

3 300 Gloslibråten Elly 49157/14 Coc Stine og Tonje Mørkhagen

4 290 Ostiranas Diamond 46010/15 ESS Sylvelin Andersen

4 290 Törnskogens James Dean SE38836/2009 Field Annhild Lorentzen

6 280 Fjordgløtt Bonnie 41942/10 ESS Elin Anita Gjerde

6 280 Zelfas Call Me The Breeze 36196/15 ESS Henning Jensen

8 260 Ostiranas Eastenders Elli 36644/17 ESS Sylvelin Andersen

9 240 Stella Tunet`s Affable Tyron 50007/17 Wlsh Helge Eidså

10 230 Zelfas On The Hunt 35019/17 ESS Sigve Eldøy

11 210 Desperados Happy Me 51671/17 ESS Inger Handegård

11 210 Kahill`s Flycatcher 35546/16 ESS Sidsel Lehnskaugen

11 210 Bannockfield Dove 37039/14 Coc Therese Myhrhaug

11 210 Winton Kisses of Fire 35493/18 ESS Elin Anita Gjerde

11 210 Blubby`s Careful Cayenne 44468/18 ESS Misty Knowlton

11 210 Blubby`s Dolly Daydreamer 44456/18 ESS Misty Knowlton

11 210 Blubby`s Blissful Blissy 51042/17 ESS Misty Knowlton

18 190 Sempre Felicita Bimbik`s Amor EST02897/13 Clum Nina Hagen-Johnsrød

19 180 Libell`s Pleiades Elektra 30051/18 Clum Trond og Merete Berge

19 180 Big Brazzel How To Succeed SE43696/2015 ESS Tonje Andersen

21 140 Engsoleias Blanca 49074/16 ESS Anne Ramstad

21 140 Amazing Amy 37767/16 ESS Misty Knowlton

21 140 Mi-Mio`s Wandering Star 44405/17 ESS Solveig Brevik

24 100 Engsoleias Caleah 33115/17 ESS Karin Grytnes Rørvik

24 100 Picabo`s Dreamgirl SE19989/2018 ESS Misty Knowlton

24 100 Cool-dog`s Happy Dream 52787/16 ESS Marie Aadalen

27 90 Yxsjöstugans Tia 38554/10 Wlsh Linn Therese Andersen

28 70 Desperados Golden Girl 36200/15 ESS Liz Rognstad

28 70 Neshpo`s Omg She is Beautiful 52739/14 Coc Nina Løvhaug

30 40 Desperados Highlander 51669/17 ESS Anders Aven

Årets jaktspaniel 2019

Årets sporspaniel 2019



Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier

1 420 Hunter Guilds Fabbri SE44102/2014 Coc Ida Anette Norheim

2 300 Cool-dog`s Happy Dream 52787/16 ESS Marie Aadalen

3 300 Desperados Golden Girl 36200/15 ESS Liz Rognstad

4 270 Working Bliss Energy 36730/18 Coc Ida Anette Norheim

5 240 Ah-Tib`s Vilmers Ron Weasley SE50410/2016 Coc Martine Wroll Evensen

6 200 Lochaline`s Robin`s Uniquie 30860/14 ESS Anette Kind Pedersen

6 200 Engsoleias Caleah 33115/17 ESS Karin Grytnes Rørvik

8 100 Yxsjöstugans Tia 38554/10 Wlsh Linn Therese Andersen

9 70 Engsoleias Alexa 50779/14 ESS Kathrine Moen Bratteng

9 70 Kahill`s Art of Work 39448/17 ESS Svein Bjerkholt

9 70 Jannoff`s Allsidige Iben 40623/18 ESS Magni Stenen

12 60 Jannoff`s Allsidige Ina 40622/18 ESS Hege Laurendz

13 50 Badgers Drift Magic Me DK04477/2014 Wlsh Line Lund Nilsen

Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier

1 540 Gloslibråten Benita 40014/12 Coc Stine og Tonje Mørkhagen

1 540 Ah-Tib`s Sandon SE12659/2013 Coc Marte Hillesdal

3 540 Gloslibråten Elly 49157/14 Coc Stine og Tonje Mørkhagen

4 540 Gloslibråten Bella 40015/12 Coc Stine og Tonje Mørkhagen

5 540 Red Garlic`s Frappe Kaos SE30795/2012 Coc Nina Forus

6 530 Yxsjöstugans Tia 38554/10 Wlsh Linn Therese Andersn

6 530 Travis Face Up 33705/09 Coc Stine og Tonje Mørkhagen

8 510 Colorcatcher Shine A Light 43752/14 Amc Kate Vidme

9 430 Hunters Guilds Fabbri SE44102/2014 Coc Ida Anette Norheim

10 370 Hunters Guilds Fern SE27236/2016 Coc Marte Hillesdal

10 370 Truly Yours True Spirit-Good Karma DK15371/2017 Amc Bente Liberg

12 240 Gloslibråten Easy 49159/14 Coc Stine og Tonje Mørkhagen

13 210 Ah-Tib`s Vilmers Ron Weasley SE50410/2016 Coc Martine Wroll Evensen

14 70 Working Bliss Energy 36730/18 Coc Ida Anette Norheim

Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier

1 330 Lochaline`s Robins Uniquie 30860/14 ESS Anette Kind Petersen

2 270 Desperados Finnwin 51961/13 ESS Inger Handegård

3 230 Desperados Humble Bee 51670/17 ESS Anne Helen Smedsrud

4 140 Desperados Finnair 51960/13 ESS Ellen Getz Wold

5 110 Yxsjöstugans Tia 38554/10 Wlsh Linn Therese Andersen

Årets lydighetsspaniel 2019

Årets agilityspaniel 2019

Årets bruksspaniel 2019



Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier

1 540 Desperados Golden Girl 36200/15 ESS Liz Rognstad

2 540 Fantins Classic Circus 35606/13 ESS Birthe Sjuls Thoresen

3 530 Engsoleias Alexa 50779/14 ESS Kathrine Moen Bratteng

4 520 Yxsjöstugans Tia 38554/10 Wlsh Linn Therese Andersen

4 520 Bannockfield Dove 37039/14 Coc Therese Myhrhaug

4 520 Desperados Aya 54729/09 ESS Inger Handegård

7 510 Statesman In The Pocket 55714/10 Amc Bente Nordahl Langsø

7 510 Zelfas Batgirl 35446/15 ESS Elin Sparre Pedersen

9 500 Badgers Drift Magic Me DK04477/2014 Wlsh Line Lund Nilsen

9 500 Sempre Felicita Bimbik`s Amor EST02897/13 Clum Nina Hagen-Johnsrød

11 420 Bobwhite Summer Flower 46989/14 ESS Helge Holmin

12 380 Statesman Walking On Sunshine 30599/17 Amc Hilde Rognlien

12 380 Zelfas Free Bird 35021/17 ESS Elin Sparre Pedersen

14 360 Mainel`s Winter Sun 47442/09 Coc Magni Stenen

15 350 Ingribakkens Rosenmynte 37512/15 ESS Elisabeth Jarhelle

15 350 Engsoleia`s Caleah 33115/17 ESS Karin G. og Kenneth Rørvik

17 310 Mi-Mio`s Devorah 38699/15 ESS Pia Sivertsen

17 310 Jannoff`s Allsidige Iben 40623/18 ESS Magni Stenen

19 270 Kahill`s Walk On The Wild Side 46327/10 ESS Anette Iversen

20 250 Desperados Happy Me 51671/17 ESS Inger Handegård

20 250 Engsoleia`s Ayla 50781/14 ESS Eli-Anne Skaug

22 170 Desperados Finnwin 51961/13 ESS Inger Handegård

23 150 HaSaTy`s Dream Star 35623/15 Field Hilde Nielsen

24 140 Desperados Humble Bee 51670/17 ESS Anne Helen Smedsrud

25 130 Neshpo`s Omg She Is Beautiful 52739/14 Coc Nina Løvhaug

26 100 Zelfas On The Hunt 35019/17 ESS Sigve Eldøy

26 100 Big Brazzel How To Succeed SE43696/2015 ESS Tonje Andersen

28 90 Fjordgløtt Bonnie 41942/10 ESS Elin Anita Gjerde

29 80 Kahill`s Coal Tit 35548/16 ESS Inger Marie Meen

30 50 Cool-dog`s Happy Dream 52787/16 ESS Marie Aadalen

Årets rallylydighetsspaniel 2019


